Hate Crime Report

Complaint Statistics Involving Hate Crime Incidents by Bias Motivation
1st Quarter 2017

Precinct

Anti-White

Anti-Black

Anti-Asian

Anti-
Jewish

Anti-
Catholic

Anti-
Islamic
(Muslim)

Anti-
Hispanic

Anti-Other
Ethnicity

Anti-Male
Homosexual

(Gay)

Anti-Female
Homosexual
(Lesbian)

Anti-
Transgender

Anti-
Hindu

Total

o

0

o

o

0

0

o

o

(el lel i} lollo} o} o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lol lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} | Ul o} fo!

(o} o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} o} o} lo} lo} I lo} lo} lo} lol | lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} o} Yo

(el lel el il lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lol lo} lol lo} lo} lo} lol lo} ol I 4 Il o} fo!

O|O|rr|O|O|R|O|O|O|IN|O|O|W|H|IO|IR|O|FR|FR|IO|OC|FR]|O|F

o) o} jlo) o} (o] o} jlo] o} jo] lo} lo] lo} fo] lo} Jo} lo} o} o} o} o} flo} fla} o)

[l (=l el ol o} g o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} flol Ll lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} fel

o) o} jlo) o} (o] o} jlo] lo} jo] lo} lo] lo} fo] lo} fo} lo} o} o} o} o} o} flo]} o)

el lel i o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} floll | o} lol flol |l lo] lo} lo} lo} lo} fo!

el el lel i o} lo} lo} lo} lo} flol | Ll lol flol Ll lo} lo} lo} lo} flol § Ul lo} lo} fol

el el leo} o] o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo] lo} lo} fel

el el leo} o] o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} fo!

(o) ol lo} o} o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} jo} lo} lo} lo}) fo} fol

Rrlolw|nv|olv|olololv kRl |oRr|0lR|IR|IRIRPIW]IO]|F

NYPD/OMAP

1of4

05/19/2017



Hate Crime Report

Complaint Statistics Involving Hate Crime Incidents by Bias Motivation
1st Quarter 2017

Precinct

Anti-White

Anti-Black

Anti-Asian

Anti-
Jewish

Anti-
Catholic

Anti-
Islamic
(Muslim)

Anti-
Hispanic

Anti-Other
Ethnicity

Anti-Male
Homosexual

(Gay)

Anti-Female
Homosexual
(Lesbian)

Anti-
Transgender

Anti-
Hindu

Total

42

o

o

0

o

o

1

0

o

o

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

52

60

61

62

63

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

75

76

(e} lel o} ol lo} o} o} o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo ) fo!

(o} o} lo} lo} o} lo} lo} lo} o} lo} lo} foll | lo} lo} lo} lo} ) V] lo} lo} lo} lo} o} fo!

(e} lel o} ol o} o} lo} lo} o} lo} lo}l loll I} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo ) fo!

O|O|O0O|O|R|O|O|O0|OC|W|O|H~|NV]|O|O|(NM]|O|O|O|O|R|O|O

i (=l o] (o} (o] o} jlo] o} jlo] lo} o] lo} fo] lo} Jo} lo} o} o} o} o} flo} fla} o)

e} el leo} o] o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lol fol Ll lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} fol

e} ] Sh el il o] o} jlo] o} jlo] lo} lo] lo} fo] lo} Jlo} lo} o} o} o} o} flo} fla} o)

el el leo} o} o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} fol

el el leo} lel i lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} foll | Ll lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} fol

el el leo} o] o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo] lo} lo} fel

el el leo} o] o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} fo!

(o) ol lo} o} o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} jo} lo} lo} lo}) fo} fol

RIN|[OIR|N]JO|O|O|O|W|O|R]|IPIFRP|IFPLIN]IOIN]|IO|OIFR|O|O|F

NYPD/OMAP

20of4

05/19/2017



Hate Crime Report

Complaint Statistics Involving Hate Crime Incidents by Bias Motivation
1st Quarter 2017

Precinct

Anti-White

Anti-Black

Anti-Asian

Anti-
Jewish

Anti-
Catholic

Anti-
Islamic
(Muslim)

Anti-
Hispanic

Anti-Other
Ethnicity

Anti-Male
Homosexual

(Gay)

Anti-Female
Homosexual
(Lesbian)

Anti-
Transgender

Anti-
Hindu

Total

77

o

o

0

o

o

0

0

o

o

78

79

81

83

84

88

90

94

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

Rlolo|lr|lw|r]r|lo|lo|r ]|~ R|lo|lo|lw|s]lu|olols]r|o

114

(e} lel o} ol lo} o} o} o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo ) fo!

(o} ol lo} lo} el L I o} o} lo} lo} lo} o} lo} lo} lo} lol Ll I lo} lo} lo} lo} Yo

(el lel o} ol lel Il lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lol lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo ) fo!

R |O|O|O|R|IO|O|O|OC|O|OC|O|R|FR|IO|IOCO|IWIN|IWIO|IO|N]|EF

o) o} jlo) o} (o] o} jlo] o} jo] lo} lo] lo} fo] lo} Jo} lo} o} o} o} o} flo} fla} o)

CSA R el leol o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lol Il o} lo} lo} lo} lo} jo} lo} lo} lo} flo} fel

i (=l o] (o} o] o} jo] o} jlo] lo) il _} lo} flo] lo} flo} lo} o} o} o} o} flo} fla} o)

i (=l el ol lo}) o} o}l o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} fo!

[} el le) o] lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lol Il lo] lo} lo} lol fol § Il lo} flo} } S} fol

el el leo} o] o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo] lo} lo} fel

el el leo} o] o} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} fo!

(o) o} lo} o} o} L lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} lo} Jo} lo} lo} lo}) Jlo} fol

=
[EEN

NYPD/OMAP

30f4

05/19/2017



Hate Crime Report
Complaint Statistics Involving Hate Crime Incidents by Bias Motivation

1st Quarter 2017
Anti- Anti-Mal Anti-F |
. . . . L Anti- Anti- n I_ Anti- Anti-Other nti-Viale nti-remale Anti- Anti-
Precinct |Anti-White| Anti-Black | Anti-Asian ) ] Islamic ) . .. Homosexual | Homosexual ) Total
Jewish Catholic . Hispanic | Ethnicity . Transgender | Hindu
(Muslim) (Gay) (Lesbian)
115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
120 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
122 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2 10 5 57 1 8 5 5 18 1 0 1 113
NYPD/OMAP 4 0f4 05/19/2017



