Precinct	Anti-White	Anti-Black	Anti-Asian	Anti- Jewish	Anti- Catholic	Anti- Islamic (Muslim)	Anti- Hispanic	Anti-Other Ethnicity	Anti-Male Homosexual (Gay)	Anti-Female Homosexual (Lesbian)	Anti- Transgender	Anti- Hindu	Total
1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
7	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
10	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
13	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
14	0	1	0	6	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	8
17	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
18	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
19	0	0	0	4	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	6
20	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	4
22	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
23	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
24	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
25	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
26	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
28	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
32	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2
34	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	3
40	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
41	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1

Precinct	Anti-White	Anti-Black	Anti-Asian	Anti- Jewish	Anti- Catholic	Anti- Islamic (Muslim)	Anti- Hispanic	Anti-Other Ethnicity	Anti-Male Homosexual (Gay)	Anti-Female Homosexual (Lesbian)	Anti- Transgender	Anti- Hindu	Total
42	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
43	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
44	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
45	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
46	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
47	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
48	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
49	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
50	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2
52	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
60	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
61	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
62	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4
63	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
66	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
67	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
68	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
69	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
70	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
71	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	2
72	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
73	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
75	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	2
76	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1

Precinct	Anti-White	Anti-Black	Anti-Asian	Anti- Jewish	Anti- Catholic	Anti- Islamic (Muslim)	Anti- Hispanic	Anti-Other Ethnicity	Anti-Male Homosexual (Gay)	Anti-Female Homosexual (Lesbian)	Anti- Transgender	Anti- Hindu	Total
77	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
78	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
79	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	4
81	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
83	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
84	0	1	0	3	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	5
88	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	4
90	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
94	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
100	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
101	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
102	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
103	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	2
104	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
105	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
106	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
107	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
108	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
109	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3
110	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
111	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
112	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
113	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
114	0	0	0	1	0	2	1	1	6	0	0	0	11

Precinct	Anti-White	Anti-Black	Anti-Asian	Anti- Jewish	Anti- Catholic	Anti- Islamic (Muslim)	Anti- Hispanic	Anti-Other Ethnicity	Anti-Male Homosexual (Gay)	Anti-Female Homosexual (Lesbian)	Anti- Transgender	Anti- Hindu	Total
115	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
120	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
121	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
122	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
123	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	2	10	5	57	1	8	5	5	18	1	0	1	113